
FCV December 2011 Sessions FCV 
Results of December 3 races  

Youth 15 lap Scratch Race 
Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 10 CURRIE Ian 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 

4 14 MARENTETTE Katherine 

5 96 CARSON Sam 

6 49 HENNING Jacob 

 
C 30 lap Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TG-99353 87 J-1573 MASON Sarah Invita/FCV TWU17 30 6:02.079   41.162 

2 HC-16139 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB 30 6:04.953 2.874 2.874 40.838 

3 RH-53441 17 74784 SEARS Kristen Team CHCH TWU17 29 6:05.596 1 Lap 1 Lap 39.407 

4 TF-40810 53 J-1574 MASON Cameron Invita/FCV TMU17 29 6:05.645 1 Lap 0.049 39.402 

5  45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17      

NP  16  BUCKAWAY Matt Independent TMU17      

DNF TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 12 2:40.124 DNF 17 Laps 37.231 

 
B 60 lap Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 60 12:04.008   41.171 

2 TW-01296 31 FCV93 HUESTON John Independent TMMC 60 12:04.222 0.214 0.214 41.159 

3 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 60 12:05.358 1.350 1.136 41.094 

4 TF-40904 21 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 60 12:05.699 1.691 0.341 41.075 

5 SR-65048 74  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 60 12:11.602 7.594 5.903 40.743 

6 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 60 12:11.964 7.956 0.362 40.723 

DNF KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 43 8:47.481 DNF 17 Laps 40.499 

DNF FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ 26 5:21.943 DNF 17 Laps 40.121 

 
A 80 lap Scratch Race 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 FS-28802 77 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 82 15:28.945   43.854 

2 TL-31074 88 74223 BYER David Jet Fuel Coffee TME 82 15:31.718 2.773 2.773 43.723 

3 TF-54741 78 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 82 15:31.790 2.845 0.072 43.720 

4 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 82 15:33.206 4.261 1.416 43.653 

5 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 82 15:33.882 4.937 0.676 43.622 

6 TW-02104 2 75221 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 82 15:37.530 8.585 3.648 43.452 

7 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 82 15:39.510 10.565 0.641 43.360 

8 FP-90671 56 74034 TRAFFORD Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club TME 82 15:40.945 12.000 1.435 43.294 

9 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 78 14:54.976 DNF 4 Laps 43.298 

DNF TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 23 4:15.792 DNF 55 Laps 44.671 

DNF HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 18 3:33.201 DNF 5 Laps 41.944 

DNF FS-31394 47 75341 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 15 2:50.415 DNF 3 Laps 43.729 

DQ* HR-72422 32 75244 AITCHESON Ryan Panther P/B Competitive Cyclist TME      

*did not register          



 
Youth Handicap Races 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

Heat 1   

1 14 MARENTETTE Katherine 

2 49 HENNING Jacob 

3 3 CARSON Sam 

Heat 2   

1 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

2 66 McINTYRE Logan 

3 10 CURRIE Ian 

 
C Miss and Out 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Avg. Speed 

1 TG-99353 87 J-1573 MASON Sarah Invita/FCV TWU17 11.282 44.035 39.877 

2 HC-16139 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB 11.386 43.633 38.743 

3 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 11.346 43.786 39.092 

4 TF-40810 53 J-1574 MASON Cameron Invita/FCV TMU17 11.536 43.065 39.195 

5  16  BUCKAWAY Matt Independent TMU17    

6 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17 12.086 41.105 38.711 

 
B Miss & Out 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Avg. Speed 

1 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 10.293 48.266 40.189 

2 FS-31394 47 75341 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 10.247 48.482 40.179 

3 TW-01296 31 FCV93 HUESTON John Independent TMMC 10.820 45.915 39.922 

4 SR-65048 74  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 11.367 43.705 39.428 

5 FF-34359 99 76318 WORLEY Kristen Angry Johnny Cycle Solutions TWE 10.821 45.911 39.318 

6 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 11.399 43.583 39.293 

7 TW-02104 2 75221 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 11.785 42.155 39.189 

8 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 11.885 41.801 38.470 

9 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ 11.571 42.935 39.047 

10 TF-40904 21 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 11.823 42.020 38.052 

 
A Miss & Out 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Speed Avg. Speed 

1 FP-90671 56 74034 TRAFFORD Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club TME 9.478 52.416 41.947 

2 TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 10.726 46.317 42.018 

3 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 10.922 45.486 41.653 

4 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME 10.840 45.830 42.576 

5 FS-28802 77 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 10.841 45.826 42.175 

6 TF-54741 78 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 10.930 45.453 42.232 

7 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 11.033 45.029 41.940 

8 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 11.556 42.991 40.100 

9 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 11.529 43.091 40.727 

DQ* HR-72422 32 75244 AITCHESON Ryan Panther P/B Competitive Cyclist TME    

*did not register         



 
Youth Handicap Races 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

Heat 1   

1 10 CURRIE Ian 

2 96 CARSON Sam 

3 49 HENNING Jacob 

Heat 2   

1 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

2 14 MARENTETTE Katherine 

3 66 McINTYRE Logan 

 
C unknown distance 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1  10  CURRIE Ian Independent TMU15      

2 TF-40810 53 J-1574 MASON Cameron Invita/FCV TMU17 12 2:38.260   37.670 

3 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17 12 2:38.423 0.163 0.163 37.631 

4 CK-24430 44  TAYLOR Lucas Forest City Velodrome TMU15 12 2:38.621 0.361 0.198 37.584 

5 TG-99353 87 J-1573 MASON Sarah Invita/FCV TWU17 12 2:38.775 0.515 0.154 37.547 

6 HC-16139 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB 12 2:39.105 0.845 0.330 37.470 

7 LR-91061 66  MCINTYRE Logan Forest City Velodrome TMU17 12 2:40.371 2.111 1.266 37.174 

8 TL-29585 14  MARENTETTE Katherine Forest City Velodrome TWU15 12 2:45.005 6.745 4.634 36.130 

9 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys Independent TMMC 11 2:32.935 1 Lap 1 Lap 35.733 

NP  96  CARSON  Independent TMU15      

NP  16  BUCKAWAY  Independent TMU15      

 
B unknown distance 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ 15 3:16.455   37.932 

2 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE 15 3:16.500 0.045 0.045 37.924 

3 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ 15 3:16.668 0.213 0.168 37.891 

4 FS-31394 47 75341 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME 15 3:18.375 1.920 1.707 37.565 

5 TW-01296 31 FCV93 HUESTON John Independent TMMC 15 3:19.013 2.558 0.638 37.445 

6 SR-65048 74  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 15 3:19.028 2.573 0.015 37.442 

7 TH-02747 37  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE 15 3:19.039 2.584 0.011 37.440 

8 TF-40904 21 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 15 3:19.148 2.693 0.109 37.419 

 
A-unknown distance 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Avg. Speed 

1 TF-54741 78 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ 12 2:18.931   42.911 

2 TL-31074 88 74223 BYER David Jet Fuel Coffee TME 12 2:19.196 0.265 0.097 42.829 

3 FP-90671 56 74034 TRAFFORD Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club TME 12 2:20.682 1.751 1.486 42.376 

4 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC 12 2:20.825 1.894 0.143 42.333 

5 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC 12 2:21.022 2.091 0.197 42.274 

6 TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA 12 2:21.060 2.129 0.038 42.263 

7 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE 12 2:21.751 2.820 0.691 42.057 

8 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA 12 2:22.739 3.808 0.988 41.766 

9 TW-02104 2 75221 MROWIEC Conrad Forest City Velodrome TMMA 12 2:25.029 6.098 2.290 41.106 

10 FS-28802 77 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ 11 2:22.236 1 Lap 1 Lap 38.421 

DQ* HR-72422 32 75244 AITCHESON Ryan Panther P/B Competitive Cyclist TME      

*did not register          

Forest City Velodrome 



 
Youth 10 lap Scratch Race 

Pos Bib Last Name First Name 

1 10 CURRIE Ian 

2 44 TAYLOR Lucas 

3 14 MARENTETTE Katherine 

4 96 CARSON Sam 

5 49 HENNING Jacob 

 
Non-Madison Riders Sprint 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Best Tm Best Spd 

1 SR-65048 74  FALK-DOTAN Biran Invita/FCV TMU17 9.625 51.616 

2 TF-40904 21 75810 BUCKAWAY Mark VITESS RACING TMMB 10.221 48.606 

 
Youth Madison 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Laps Points 

1 Team Purple     = 5 

  10  CURRIE Ian   

 FS-28802 75 74325 SIMONDS Will   

        

2 Team Grey     = 3 

 TF-54741 14  MARENTETTE Katherine   

 TL-18597 36 FCV396 BATEMAN Rhys   

        

3 Team Green     = 2 

 GV-58598 44  TAYLOR Lucas   

 FP-90671 56 74034 TRAFFORD Brian   

        

4 Team USA     = 1 

 TW-61815 66  McINTYRE Logan   

        

        

5 Team Red     =  

 HS-03182 96  CARSON Sam   

 TL-31074 88 74223 BYER David   

 



B Madison 
Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Points 

1 Team Salmon       = 5 

 KR-12593 29 74529 POLL Adam Waterloo CC TMMA   

 FC-21578 39 74051 MATTHEWS Scott Cycles London Racing Team TMMC   

          

2 Invita/FCV       = 3 

 TF-09649 39  MORRISON Stephanie Invita/FCV TWE   

 KP-88018 38 75914 VERMEULEN Candice Invita/FCV TWE   

          

3 Team Black       = 2 

 TG-99353 87 J-1573 MASON Sarah Invita/FCV TWU17   

 FS-31394 47 75341 SABISTON Trevor Gears Bike Shop TME   

          

4 Team Yellow       = 1 

 TV-81014 65 74783 MCKENZIE-PICOT Daniel CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TMJ   

 TF-40810 53 J-1574 MASON Cameron Invita/FCV TMU17   

          

5 St. Catharines       =  

 HC-16139 63 47770 POULSEN Jeffrey St. Catharines Cycling Club TMMB   

 FC-78450 23 FCV336 MATTHEWS Adam Forest City Velodrome TMJ   

          

6 Team White/Red       =  

 TF-09649 45  NEWDICK Claudia Independent TWU17   

 TW-01296 31 FCV93 HUESTON John Independent TMMC   

 
Elite Madison 

Pos Transponder Bib LicNum Last Name First Name Team Cat Laps Points 

1 Team Black       = 5 

 FP-90671 56 74034 TRAFFORD Brian Ottawa Bicycle Club TME   

 SR-88065 59 75103 RENNEBOOG Mike Team TC1/London Honda/Village Cycle TMMC   

          

2 Invita/FCV       = 3 

 TF-54741 24 74316 GEORGE Adrian Invita/FCV TMJ   

 FS-28802 75 74325 SIMONDS Will Invita/FCV TMJ   

          

3 Team USA       = 2 

 TH-02747 88 74223 BYER David Jet Fuel Coffee TME   

 TW-61815 27 75584 DEVINE Doug Reynold Cycle TMMA   

          

4 Team Green       = 1 

 CV-16120 1 64326 SINGLETON Chris St. Catharines Cycling Club TME   

 GV-58598 22 74017 FALKENSTEIN Lorne Cycles London Racing Team TMMC   

          

DQ* Team Red         

 HS-03182 85 74067 BESTER Stephanie CoachChris.ca/MultiSport Zone TWE   

 HR-72422 32 75244 AITCHESON Ryan Panther P/B Competitive Cyclist TME   

*1 team member did not register       
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